school buildings represents a significant opportunity for the state to reach its goal of net zero 
emissions by 2050 while creating healthier, more resilient learning environments for our 
students.     

As a part of the Green School Works program, up to nineteen million dollars ($19,000,000) in 
funding is available through this RFP for school building modernization projects that improve 
energy efficiency, reduce carbon emissions, or mitigate the impacts of climate change. Awards 
could range from a minimum of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) to a maximum anticipated